Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty File No.: 3789-1
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CLYDE FOREST LIMITED	Name: CLYDE BERGEMANN LIMITED
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 47A Broad Street
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Cily: Glasgow G40 2QR State: UK Zip:
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes x No
Execution Date: 10/24/02	
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	n, the execution data of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  5,667,139  ched?  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: C. Robert Rhodes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC	☐ Enclosed
P. O. Box 21104	
Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street  1900 First Uniont Tower	8. Deposit account number: 09-0528
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  C. Robert Rhodes  Name of Person Signing  Signature  December 19, 2002  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

WINSTON 1192639v1

**PATENT REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0174** 

700021734



Company Number

139238

I, JAMES MCGREGOR BAILLIE, on behalf of the Registrar of Companies for Scotland HEREBY CERTIFY that CLYDE BERGEMANN LIMITED originally called MACROCOM (203) LIMITED which name was changed by Special Resolution on 14th May 1993 to CLYDE BLOWERS PROPERTIES LIMITED which name was changed by Special Resolution on 26th November 1993 to CLYDE SOOTBLOWERS LIMITED which name was changed by Special Resolution on 28th April 1995 to CLYDE FOREST LIMITED which name was changed by Special Resolution on 10th June 1997 to CLYDE BERGEMANN LIMITED was incorporated as a Limited Company under the Companies Act 1985 on 8th July 1992.

Signed by me at Edinburgh on 24th October 2002

For Registrar of Companies

**RECORDED: 12/19/2002** 



for the record -

**PATENT** REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0175